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1 513 Zilisch, Connor 10 25 - - 35

2 519 Furon-Castelain, Maxime 9 20 - - 29

3 506 Weywadt, Jonathan 8 16 - - 24

4 512 Capietto, Maceo 6 13 - - 19

5 546 Powell, Alex 7 10 - - 17

6 533 Modonese, Rafael 0 11 - - 11

7 515 Dozono, Schu 3 8 - - 11

8 523 Vallvé, Santiago 0 9 - - 9

9 511 Wurz, Oscar 2 6 - - 8

10 516 Piekutowski, Bartlomiej 0 7 - - 7

11 526 Andrisani, Gianni 0 5 - - 5

12 524 Braeken, Tom 5 0 - - 5

13 530 Babaioana, Darius Lucian 0 4 - - 4

14 529 Al Azhari, Keanu 4 0 - - 4

15 539 Jalava, Aleksi 0 3 - - 3

16 520 Planken, Joosep 0 2 - - 2

17 503 Thien, Jayden 0 1 - - 1

18 542 Rexhepi, Eron 1 0 - - 1

19 540 Koník, Matej 0 0 - - 0

20 525 Kowalski, Adam 0 0 - - 0

21 536 Sadar, Mai 0 0 - - 0

22 535 Gjerdrum, Emil Christian 0 0 - - 0

23 504 De Palo, Matteo 0 0 - - 0

24 541 Normann, Freya 0 0 - - 0

25 508 Micouris, Theo 0 0 - - 0

26 528 Kafantaris, Georgios 0 0 - - 0

27 522 Stureson, Albin 0 0 - - 0

28 550 Elkin, Ariel 0 0 - - 0

29 544 Pastrián Ceroni, Cristián 0 0 - - 0

30 510 David, Zachary 0 0 - - 0

31 547 Varbitzaliev, Kaloyan 0 0 - - 0

32 501 Veilentas, Tomas 0 0 - - 0
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Leaders : No.513 Zilisch, Connor (1-20)

Start Time : 16/08 - 14:51:24 92.76 kph50.528No.513 Zilisch, ConnorBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 32°C        Track : Dry 93.34 kph50.219No.519 Furon-Castelain, MaximeEvent Record : 

No.542 04:17
Lap 4 No.525 13:08

Lap 15

Rnk No. Entrant Nat Driver Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty [QP-QH]

1 513 Willis, Gary Zilisch, Connor Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 50.528 [9-1]

2 519 Furon, Pierre Furon-Castelain, Maxime Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 4.810 4.810 50.571 [4-2]

3 506 Weywadt, Jens Weywadt, Jonathan Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 6.764 1.954 50.669 [2-3]

4 1 512 Capietto, Guillaume Capietto, Maceo Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 7.453 0.689 50.633 [6-5]

5 9 533 Modonese Kessel, Rafael Modonese, Rafael Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 7.748 0.295 50.650 [17-14]

6 2 546 Powell, John Powell, Alex Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 8.288 0.540 50.740 [3-4]

7 4 523 Martín Gonzalez, Noemí Vallvé, Santiago Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 10.844 2.556 50.974 [20-11]

8 515 Dozono, Ken Dozono, Schu Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 11.033 0.189 50.658 [13-8]

9 7 516 Piekutowski, Radoslaw Piekutowski, Bartlomiej Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 15.931 4.898 51.070 [10-16]

10 1 511 Wurz, Alexander Wurz, Oscar Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 16.466 0.535 50.724 [5-9]

11 8 526 Andrisani, Placido Andrisani, Gianni Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 21.191 4.725 50.993 [25-19]

12 16 530 Babaioana, Lucian Radu Babaioana, Darius Lucian Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 21.976 0.785 50.957 [28-28]

13 16 539 Jalava, Mikko Jalava, Aleksi Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 23.589 1.613 51.075 [23-29]

14 12 520 Planken, Marti Planken, Joosep Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 23.960 0.371 50.866 [12-26]

15 2 503 Thien, Kim Thien, Jayden Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 24.213 0.253 51.134 [18-17]

16 14 540 Konik, Lukas Koník, Matej Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 24.941 0.728 51.063 [32-30]

17 4 525 Kowalski, Robert Kowalski, Adam Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 25.075 0.134 51.199 [15-21]

18 9 536 Sadar, Dominik Sadar, Mai Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 27.535 2.460 51.391 [27-27]

19 5 535 Gjerdrum, Mads Christian Gjerdrum, Emil Christian Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 28.188 0.653 51.391 [26-24]

20 504 De Palo, Stefano De Palo, Matteo Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 30.156 1.968 50.922 +10.000 [14-20]

21 10 541 Normann, Mads Normann, Freya Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 32.639 2.483 51.401 [31-31]

22 9 508 Micouris, Dino Micouris, Theo Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 34.410 1.771 50.585 +10.000 [24-13]

23 13 542 Rexhepi, Bekim Rexhepi, Eron Exprit / Vortex / Vega 20 36.068 1.658 51.085 +15.000 [7-10]

24 2 528 Gkritzapi, Iris Kafantaris, Georgios Exprit / Vortex / Vega 10 10 Laps 10 Laps 51.046 [16-22]

25 10 522 Stureson, Johan Stureson, Albin Exprit / Vortex / Vega 2 18 Laps 8 Laps 52.280 [11-15]

26 14 550 Merzon, Oleg Elkin, Ariel Exprit / Vortex / Vega 1 19 Laps 1 Lap 54.957 +5.000 [19-12]

27 21 524 Kuypers, Anna-Marie Braeken, Tom Exprit / Vortex / Vega 0 20 Laps 1 Lap [8-6]

28 21 529 Al Azhari, Karim Al Azhari, Keanu Exprit / Vortex / Vega 0 20 Laps 0.085 [1-7]

29 11 544 Pastrián Garrido, Cristián Pastrián Ceroni, Cristián Exprit / Vortex / Vega 0 20 Laps 0.330 [21-18]

30 7 510 David, Jeffrey David, Zachary Exprit / Vortex / Vega 0 20 Laps 0.588 [22-23]

31 6 547 Varbitzaliev, Jordan Varbitzaliev, Kaloyan Exprit / Vortex / Vega 0 20 Laps 0.067 [29-25]

32 501 Veilentas, Stanislovas Veilentas, Tomas Exprit / Vortex / Vega 0 20 Laps 0.889 [30-32]

No.504 De Palo, Matteo : 10 sec time penalty for overtaking under yellow flag conditions (Art. 2.24 CIK-FIA 2020 General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.156.

No.508 Micouris, Theo : 10 sec time penalty for overtaking under yellow flag conditions (Art. 2.24 CIK-FIA 2020 General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.163.

No.542 Rexhepi, Eron : 5 sec time penalty for incorrectly installed Front Fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.152.

No.542 Rexhepi, Eron : 10 sec time penalty for overtaking under yellow flag conditions (Art. 2.24 CIK-FIA 2020 General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.157.

No.550 Elkin, Ariel : 5 sec time penalty for incorrectly installed Front Fairing or incorrect position of front fairing. According to Stewards' Decision No.153.
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DOCUMENT N°

DÉCISION DES COMMISSAIRES SPORTIFS
STEWARDS’ DECISION

PÉNALITÉ INFLIGÉE AU CONCURRENT (NOM) :
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NATIONALITÉ / NATIONALITY:

N°:
No.:

PILOTE :
DRIVER :

Concerne la partie de l’Épreuve :
Concerns the part of the event:

ÉNONCÉ / STATEMENT:

MOTIF / REASON:

Date / Date: Heure / Time:

Nom / Name Signature
Président du Collège / Chairman of the Panel:

Membres du Collège / Members of the Panel:

NOTIFICATION AU CONCURRENT CONCERNÉ / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Je soussigné :
I undersigned: Nom personnel / personal name

Représentant du Concurrent :
Representing the Entrant: Nom du Concurrent / Entrant’s name

Certifie avoir reçu notification du document N°
Certify that I have been notified of document No.

des Commissaires Sportifs de l’Épreuve.
by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Date : Heure / Time: :erutangiS

163

Micouris, Dino

GBR

508 Micouris, Theo

Academy - Final

10 sec time penalty in the Session mentioned above.

The Stewards having received a report from the Judge of Facts (Doc N°DC 02), having examinated this report, summoned and heard the Driver and Entrant
concerned (Summon Doc N°159), have considered the following matter, determine the following:
_ The Driver mentioned above overtook Driver 526 under yellow flag conditions at MP 3 during Lap 2.
_ This fact is a violation against Art. 2.15.h of the 2020 CIK-FIA 2020 General Prescriptions.
_ The Stewards impose this penalty according to Art. 2.24 of the 2020 CIK-FIA General Prescriptions and Art. 12.3 of the 2020 FIA International Sporting Code.
The Competitor is reminded that, in accordance with Art. 12.2.4 of the 2020 FIA International Sporting Code, the above penalty is not susceptible to appeal.

Décision annoncée
Decision announced

16/08/2020 16:58

Philippe LACKMAN (BEL)

Paola ACERBI (ITA)

Angela CHILLON (ITA)

Micouris, Dino
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